CITY OF PHILADELPHIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES
AIR MANAGEMENT SERVICES

AIR POLLUTION CONSTRUCTION PERMIT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED REPORT
2/1/2012 to 2/29/2012

Contact Source Registration for additional information @ 215-685-7572.

Permit Company & Health Equipment Comments
Number Location District
11230A SUNOCO PHILADELPHIA REFINERY 2 De-Sludge CleaningGP

3144 PASSYUNK AVE. Tank 1136

PHILA., PA 19145

12006 FRANKLIN SMEDLEY CHARTER SCHOOL 7 Boiler 1
5199 MULBERRY ST.
PHILA., PA 19124

12007 FRANKLIN SMEDLEY CHARTER SCHOOL 7 Boiler 2
5199 MULBERRY ST.
PHILA., PA 19124

12008 SUNOCO PHILADELPHIA REFINERY 2 WWWTP Emergency
3144 PASSYUNK AVE. Air Rental 1
PHILA., PA 19145

12009 SUNOCO PHILADELPHIA REFINERY 2 WWWTP Emergency
3144 PASSYUNK AVE. Air Rental 2
PHILA., PA 19145

12010 SUNOCO PHILADELPHIA REFINERY 2 WWWTP Emergency
3144 PASSYUNK AVE. Air Rental 3
PHILA., PA 19145

12011 SUNOCO PHILADELPHIA REFINERY 2 WWWTP Emergency
3144 PASSYUNK AVE. Air Rental 4
PHILA., PA 19145

12012 ONE PARKWAY BLDG 1 Boilers, Generators &
1515 ARCH ST Chillers
PHILA., PA 19102

12013 SUNOCO INC. (R&M) PHILADELPHIA REFINE 2 Water Remediation
3144 PASSYUNK AVE System
PHILA., PA 19145

12014 HONEYWELL FRANKFORD PLANT 7 Fire Pump
4701 BERMUDA STREET
PHILA., PA 19137

12015 HONEYWELL FRANKFORD PLANT 7 Fire Pump
4701 BERMUDA STREET
PHILA., PA 19137
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Status

Approved

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Approved

Under Review

Under Review
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Company &
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Location

12016

12017

12018

12019

12020

12021

12022

12023

12024

12025

12026

12027

12028

12029
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HONEYWELL FRANKFORD PLANT
4701 BERMUDA STREET
PHILA., PA 19137

WALMART SUPERCENTER #2141
1675 S CHRISTOPHER COLUMBUS BLVD
PHILA., PA 19148

WALMART SUPERCENTER #2141
1675 S CHRISTOPHER COLUMBUS BLVD
PHILA., PA 19148

WALMART SUPERCENTER #2141
1675 S CHRISTOPHER COLUMBUS BLVD
PHILA., PA 19148

DREXEL UNIVERSITY
3330 MARKET ST.
PHILA., PA 19104

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

Health Equipment
District
7 Portable Air Compressor
2 2 30-ton Air Handling
Units
2 1 New Rack Oven
2 16 RTU's in HVAC
System
3 31 boilers and 6
generators
2 Combustion Unit
2 Combustion Unit
2 Combustion Unit
2 Combustion Unit
2 Combustion Unit
2 Combustion Unit
2 Combustion Unit
2 Combustion Unit
2 Combustion Unit

Comments

Status

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review
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12030

12031

12032

12033

12034

12035

12036

12037

12038

12039

12040

12041

12042

12043
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NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

Health

Equipment

District
2

Combustion Unit

Combustion Unit

Combustion Unit

Combustion Unit

Combustion Unit

Combustion Unit

Combustion Unit

Combustion Unit

Combustion Unit

Combustion Unit

Combustion Unit

Combustion Unit

Combustion Unit

Combustion Unit

Comments

Status

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review



Permit

Company &

Number

Location

12044

12045

12046

12048

12049

12050

12051

12052

12053

12054

12055

12057

12058

12067
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NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

NAVAL FOUNDRY AND PROPELLER CENTER
BLDG 592 CODE 1423
PHILA., PA 19112-5087

MAGEE REHABILITATION HOSPITAL
1513 RACE STREET
PHILA., PA 19102

LEO'S CLEANERS
7966 VERREE RD
PHILA., PA 19111

WEBER DISPLAY & PACKAGING
3500 RICHMOND ST
PHILA., PA 19134

EQUANT INC, DBA ORANGE BUSINESS SVCS
401 N. BROAD STREET
PHILA., PA 19130

CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER
1301 FILBERT STREET
PHILA., PA 19107

MUNICIPLE SERVICES BLDG
1401 JFK BLVD
PHILA., PA 19102

PHILA., N.E. SEWER TREATMENT PLANT
3899 RICHMOND ST
PHILA., PA 19122

SIMPSON HOUSE/FLANAGAN
2101 BELMONT AVE
PHILA., PA 19131

SUNOCO PHILADELPHIA REFINERY
3144 PASSYUNK AVE.
PHILA., PA 19145

BRIDESBURG ELEM. SCHOOL
2824 JENKS ST
PHILA., PA 19137

BRIDESBURG ELEM. SCHOOL
2824 JENKS ST
PHILA., PA 19137

FOX CLEANERS
7339 ELMWOOD AVE
PHILA., PA 19142

Health Equipment Comments
District
2 Combustion Unit
2 Combustion Unit
1 Genset with SCR
10 Dry Cleaning Machine
7 Aircon Reverse Air
Filters
5 Emergency Generator
1 Emergency Generator
1 3 Boilers, 1 Emergency
Gen
Portable Crushing Plant
4 Emergency Generator
2 Pump De-Sludge @ GP
Tank 1136
7 Hot Water Heater
7 Hot Water Heater
3 Dry Cleaning Machine

Status

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review

Approved

Under Review

Under Review

Under Review



Permit Company & Health Equipment Comments Status
Number Location District

12068 SUNOCO 3 Gasoline Dispensers Under Review
4500 BALTIMORE AVE
PHILA., PA

12069 SUNOCO 10 Gasoline Dispensers Under Review
1115 COTTMAN AVE.
PHILA., PA
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